
Bear Mountain from Cold Spring (62.7 mi / 3624 ft) Route #28283764

Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 0.0

S 0.0 Head up Main St. from park.
Follow sidewalk & path (walking
bikes) off station platform to small
park. Restrooms on far side.

0.3

R 0.3 Chestnut St/NY-9D 8.6
BR 8.9 over Bear Mountain Bridge

Use roadway
0.6

S 9.5 @ Circle, take the 3rd exit (3/4
way around) onto US-9W S

0.5

BR 10.0 Seven Lakes Drive 0.2
PIT 10.3 into Bear Mountain Inn Parking

lot, continue away from Inn and
bear right up to public restrooms
near carousel
Take closest exit back onto 7
Lakes Dr. - turn right

0.2

S 10.5 @ Circle, take the 1st exit and
stay on Seven Lakes Drive

1.8

BR 12.3 Perkins Memorial Dr 2.2
PIT 14.5 Porto-sans & vending machines

as you enter circle at top. Then
proceed to far side for view.

0.1

L 14.6 Continue around circle to exit and
bear left at first fork

0.1

QR 14.6 to descend on Perkins 1.9
BL 16.6 at bottom onto Seven Lakes Drive 1.8
S 18.4 @ Circle, take the 1st exit onto S

Entrance Rd
0.7

R 19.1 US-9W 5.6
PIT 24.7 Lunch stop at Cove Deli 1.0
L 25.7 Tomkins Ave 0.4
R 26.1 Beach Rd 0.4
L 26.5 Grassy Point Rd 0.6
R 27.1 at end onto River Rd ⇒ Beach Rd. 1.4
L 28.5 into park to follow bicycle route 0.3
R 28.8 at end onto Beach Rd 0.2
L 29.0 Samsondale Ave 0.1
L 29.1 Broadway St 0.6
R 29.7 New Main St 0.1
L 29.9 Maple Ave ⇒ West St. ⇒ River-

side
0.8

L 30.6 Short Clove Rd
Steep ramp.

0.3

Go At On For
L 31.0 US-9W.

Then move center to go straight at
next light.

1.4

R 32.4 NY-304 at second light.
Prior to turn, good place to re-
group after climb

0.1

L 32.5 first left onto Old Haverstraw Rd
⇒ King’s Hwy

3.3

R 35.8 Old Mill Rd
Past Huffman Rd.

2.3

L 38.1 Strawtown Rd 0.7
L 38.8 W Nyack Rd 0.4

PIT 39.2 Pit/snack stop. Delis left & right;
ice cream right.

0.0

QR 39.2 Western Hwy/CR-15 2.5
L 41.8 Joseph B. Clarke Rail-Trail 0.7
L 42.5 TRO Rail-Trail 1.7
R 44.1 Kings Hwy 1.3
L 45.5 TRO Kings Hwy 0.1

QR 45.5 Old Tappan Rd 1.1
L 46.6 Orangeburgh Rd 1.0
S 47.6 Broadway 0.1
R 47.7 2nd right onto 2nd St 0.1
L 47.8 Lohs Pl 0.3
R 48.2 Blanch Ave 0.2
L 48.3 Lafayette Rd 0.8
S 49.2 Schraalenburgh Rd 1.0
L 50.2 Old Hook Rd ⇒ High St 0.4
R 50.6 Knickerbocker Rd 0.1
L 50.7 Demarest Ave 0.1
R 50.9 Columbus Ave 1.1
L 52.0 Hardenburgh Ave 0.5
R 52.4 County Rd 0.2
R 52.7 Piermont Rd 1.8
R 54.4 Central Ave 0.1
L 54.6 Tenafly Rd 1.3
L 55.9 W Hudson Ave 0.8
R 56.6 Elkwood Terrace 0.1

QL 56.7 Lydecker St 0.1
R 56.9 TRO Lydecker St 0.2
B 57.1 Blind intersection. Full stop at

stop sign. Then...
0.0
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Go At On For
QL 57.1 Jog left/right across Glenwood Rd

TRO Lydecker
0.6

L 57.7 Walnut St 0.6
L 58.3 N Woodland St 0.1
R 58.4 Pershing Rd 0.3
R 58.7 Summit St 0.3
L 59.0 E Palisade Ave 0.4
R 59.4 Hudson Terrace 1.4

PIT 60.8 Pit stop @ Strictly Bicycles 0.6
L 61.4 GW Bridge bike path 1.3
R 62.7 Cabrini Blvd

Ride officially ends
0.0

62.7 End of route
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